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P1 - Men's 10m Air Pistol SH1

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 NARWAL Manish IND 2001 1430.97
2 JO Jeongdu KOR 1987 1305.26
3 KIM Jungnam KOR 1978 1136.84
4 YANG Chao CHN 1979 714.43
5 KHANDELWAL Rudransh IND 2006 652.83
6 FRANCESCHETTI Davide ITA 1991 418.27
7 SOWINSKI Szymon POL 1981 362.94
8 SINGHRAJ IND 1982 326.74
9 LOU Xiaolong CHN 1989 324.45
10 IBRAGIMOV Server uUzB 1978 301.92
11 GONG Yan Xiao USA 1997 277.56
12 PITT Christopher AUS 1965 267.68
13 GADHE Santosh Vithoba IND 1980 240.59
14 ALMANSOURI Hamad UAE 1988 215.49
15 SINGH Nihal IND 1999 176.69
16 ZEYNALOV Kamran AZE 1992 176.36
17 PESEK Tomas CZE 1992 174.45
18 KUSMUS Tahayasin TUR 1994 170.51
19 ANTONSEN Buster Mathias DEN 2000 169.78
20 HUANG Xing CHN 1986 166.96
21 KARAGOL Cevat TUR 1969 165.09
22 MEYER Tobias GER 1998 163.27
23 PAPAZ Zivko SRB 1968 151.72
24 ALDEREI Yaser UAE 1989 143.78
25 MORIWAKI Toshio JPN 1968 134.16
26 REYNA JEREZ Alexander CcuB 2000 132.47
27 BEJDIC Ervin BIH 1978 130.26
28 GURISATTI Gyula HUN 1966 128.74
29 SHEKILADZE Giorgi GEO 1990 122.87
30 SEO Youngkyun KOR 1971 109.31
31 KOSEK Jakub CZE 1985 31.98
32 OGUZ Murat TUR 1981 26.57
33 LORIGA RODRIGUEZ Di Angelo CUB 2003 26.52
34 GUEVARA GUTIERREZ Aristides Jael PAN 1982 26.29
35 JOKIC Rastko SRB 1989 20.93
36= KWOK Tik Sang Dickson HKG 1986 20.92
36= CHAN Han Siong SGP 1987 20.92
38 PIERZYNSKI Kacper POL 2000 20.91
39 JOVANOVSKI Aleksandar MKD 1988 20.58
40 LIN Wei-You TPE 1981 20.51
41 AMACKER Stefan SUl 1999 20.49
42 TANG Chi Shing HKG 1975 20.32
43 ROCHA Adelino POR 1976 19.52
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GANJARGAL Ganzorig
PASKHALIDI Alexandr

BAVEC Anton

VON ROSENTHAL Geraldo
DENYSIUK Oleksii

DE LA ROSA Marco

PARK Sea Kyun

AKASH

MATAFONOV VYurii

NEMEC Jiri

BOSNJAK Damir

MAMMADOV Elshad
IBRAGIMOV Aziz
TAGLIAPIETRA Michael

VIDA Sergio

WONG Yan Wo

MIRSHAFIEI Seyedmohammadreza
PARK Chul

USMAEW Lom-Ali
KHADEMABDOLABADI Mostafa
BURZYNSKI Maciej

RODZIK Filip

AUFSCHNAITER Hubert
KARANFILOV Vancho
ARREDONDO LOZANO Deiber David
JENSEN Espen Boersum
MORA PERILLA Edwin Alfredo
CHUEYPHOM Piya

ANGREJ SINGH

MALYSHEV Sergey

SANDEEP KUMAR

GIRI Sanjeev Kumar

RAHUL JAKHAR

MOUSA Ali

RADOVIC Sredo
RAMALINGOM SELLEMOUTOU Romain
SINGH Dalip

SUKSA-ARD Pawaris

SAITO Yasuhiro

RINDWAN Ahmad

HSU Jui-Jen

CORDOVA PLASCENCIA Mario Alberto
KIM Young Bae

DAW Rohan

KONECNY Frantisek

JANG Daesu

MIHALIC Petar

NIKAC Ambroz

CHUDASAMA Bhaveet Ramesh
MAGOS PEREZ Juan Carlos
KWOK Siu
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95 YAMAUCHI Yuki JPN 1985 5.14
96 OCHIENG Brian Oroka KEN 1992 4,65

P2 - Women's 10m Air Pistol SH1

Rank Name NPC Birth | Points |
1 EDON Gaelle FRA 1988 1121.91
2 OZGAN Aysel TUR 1978 1102.11
3 DAVID Krisztina HUN 1975 1026.66
4 FRANCIS Rubina IND 1999 928.74
5 MAMAJONOVA Shakhnoza uzB 1998 785.05
6 SHAHI SAMAKHOUN Nasrin IRI 1993 753.48
7 MOON Aeekyung KOR 1968 751.14
8 PEHLIVANLAR Aysegul TUR 1979 674.78
9 LIAKHU Iryna UKR 1988 497.43
10 BEREZOVSKAIA Oksana NPA 1981 292.24
11 WANG Zhican CHN 1997 260.45
12 NAKOVSKA-BIKOVA Olivera MKD 1974 180.19
13 KANWAR Nisha IND 1996 157.83
14 O'NEILL Neelam NZL 1992 157.53
15 LI Min CHN 1970 150.92
16 SUAREZ ECHEVARRIA Yenigladys CcuB 1988 146.08
17 AHMADI Faezeh IRI 2001 137.54
18 ALRASHEEDI Ahad KUw 1993 136.43
19 RESTREPO ROJAS Maria Teresa coL 1982 121.82
20 TIYOY Stella Cherop KEN 1996 117.93
21 BABAYEVA Aybaniz AZE 1988 109.98
22 CAMPOS Debora BRA 1975 102.53
23 AGARWAL Pooja IND 1985 66.67
24 BANG Yu-Jeong SWE 1979 26.48
25 KANOPKA Margita LAT 1976 25.94
26 LICONA BAUTISTA Dulce Gabriela MEX 1985 20.57
27 TRIYANTI Triyanti INA 1989 20.15
28 CHAK Man Fung HKG 1976 20.12
29 KHAMBHATI Arpana Navinchandra IND 1987 16.83
30 TARANOVA Yelena AZE 1961 15.06
31 PATHAK Sumedha IND 1996 15.02
32 MAKHAYEVA Bigaisha KAZ 1981 13.24
33 MUANGSIRI Somporn THA 1982 13.09
34 WANG Nien-Tzu TPE 1958 12.16
35 LAM Kam Ping HKG 1992 12.09
36 ALTANKHUYAG Uugantsetseg MGL 1988 10.91
37 BUCINSKYTE Raimeda LTU 1974 7.63
38 KIM Younmi KOR 1978 7.48
39 ARANA LORIA Paola Maria CRC 1973 7.31
40 MUMINOVA Rano uzB 1979 7.28
41 KUMARI Anita IND 1988 5.75
42 ARORA Shrishti IND 1995 5.74
43 PARK Myungsoon KOR 1961 5.68
44 ALIYEVA Sevda KAZ 1993 5.66
45 LIVINGSTONE Bronwen GBR 1971 5.65
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46= SHARMA Sonia IND 1995 5.64
46= AHN Kyounghee KOR 1967 5.64
48 SHARMA Bhakti IND 2006 5.60
49 TAKEHI Izumi JPN 1964 5.48
50 CHEN Ya-Ting TPE 1975 5.43
51 BAILEY Issy GBR 1994 5.42
52 SEHGAL Shivani IND 2004 5.41
53 TU Li-Ju TPE 1967 5.40
54 MUKASHBEKOVA Aisulu KAZ 1991 5.37
55 RANASINGHA Neranjala SRI 1971 5.35
56 WIRANDA Ira INA 1987 5.23
57 TYURIKOVA Angelina KAZ 2001 5.22
58 LEE Suk Yin HKG 1961 5.16
59 MULEVICIENE Grazina LTU 1946 4.98
P3 - Mixed 25m Pistol SH1

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 KIM Jungnam KOR 1978 1548.87
2 SINGH Nihal IND 1999 749.78
3 DENYSIUK Oleksii UKR 1989 746.54
4 RAHUL JAKHAR IND 1986 692.24
5 YANG Chao CHN 1979 669.60
6 DAVID Krisztina HUN 1975 617.12
7 GONG Yan Xiao USA 1997 600.28
8 BHAT Amir Ahmad IND 1994 588.44
9 HUANG Xing CHN 1986 473.46
10 RAMALINGOM SELLEMOUTOU Romain FRA 1987 425.86
11 EDON Gaelle FRA 1988 313.59
12 PAPAZ Zivko SRB 1968 311.45
13 PARK Sea Kyun KOR 1971 306.47
14 SOWINSKI Szymon POL 1981 269.43
15 SEO Youngkyun KOR 1971 228.91
16 MOON Aeekyung KOR 1968 163.57
17 SINGHRAJ IND 1982 161.70
18 JOKIC Rastko SRB 1989 156.77
19 TAGLIAPIETRA Michael USA 1967 155.45
20 BHATIWAL Vikash IND 2004 150.42
21 DE LA ROSA Marco USA 1971 137.36
22 PITT Christopher AUS 1965 129.54
23 GURISATTI Gyula HUN 1966 125.60
24 ANTONSEN Buster Mathias DEN 2000 125.54
25 LOU Xiaolong CHN 1989 123.66
26 MALYSHEYV Sergey NPA 1976 121.71
27 KIM Young Bae KOR 1978 96.79
28 ALMANSOURI Hamad UAE 1988 93.66
29 KOSEK Jakub CZE 1985 31.98
30 AGARWAL Pooja IND 1985 31.63
31 BAILEY Issy GBR 1994 31.15
32 PESEK Tomas CZE 1992 26.37
33 OGUZ Murat TUR 1981 26.27
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AMACKER Stefan
PIERZYNSKI Kacper
ROCHA Adelino

JO Jeongdu

VIDA Sergio

BEJDIC Ervin

SUAREZ ECHEVARRIA Yenigladys
CAMPOS Debora

ALDEREI Yaser

PARK Chul

MATAFONOV VYurii
KUSMUS Tahayasin

VON ROSENTHAL Geraldo
BOSNJAK Damir

KOHNE Von Zeuner
LIAKHU Iryna
GANJARGAL Ganzorig
ALTANKHUYAG Uugantsetseg
BANG Yu-Jeong
NAKOVSKA-BIKOVA Olivera
BURZYNSKI Maciej
AUFSCHNAITER Hubert
CHUEYPHOM Piya
TARANOVA Yelena
JENSEN Espen Boersum
ALIYEV Rafig

SANDEEP KUMAR
PANWAR Anurodh

LI Min

DAW Rohan

JANG Daesu

SUKSA-ARD Pawaris
KARJALAINEN Markku
RADOVIC Sredo
KONECNY Frantisek
MULEVICIENE Grazina
ANGREJ SINGH
JOVANOVSKI Aleksandar
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SUI 1999
POL 2000
POR 1976
KOR 1987
BRA 1965
BIH 1978
cuB 1988
BRA 1975
UAE 1989
KOR 1981
UKR 1980
TUR 1994
BRA 1975
CRO 1969
RSA 1970
UKR 1988
MGL 1999
MGL 1988
SWE 1979
MKD 1974
POL 1977
AUT 1963
THA 1993
AZE 1961
NOR 1970
AZE 1975
IND 1988
IND 1978
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FIN 1966
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LTU 1946
IND 1989
MKD 1988
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P4 - Mixed 50m Pistol SH1

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 KHANDELWAL Rudransh IND 2006 954.16
2 SINGH Nihal IND 1999 634.26
3 KIM Jungnam KOR 1978 550.82
4 YANG Chao CHN 1979 531.24
5 ZEYNALOV Kamran AZE 1992 479.29
6 JO Jeongdu KOR 1987 466.93
7 NAKOVSKA-BIKOVA Olivera MKD 1974 465.30
8 HUANG Xing CHN 1986 435.99
9 DENYSIUK Oleksii UKR 1989 377.73
10 FRANCESCHETTI Davide ITA 1991 364.43
11 PARK Sea Kyun KOR 1971 361.49
12 OZGAN Aysel TUR 1978 355.29
13 MAMAJONOVA Shakhnoza uzB 1998 350.47
14 PAPAZ Zivko SRB 1968 335.18
15 RAMALINGOM SELLEMOUTOU Romain FRA 1987 288.41
16 MOON Aeekyung KOR 1968 273.99
17 KARAGOL Cevat TUR 1969 272.27
18 RAHUL JAKHAR IND 1986 241.87
19 DAVID Krisztina HUN 1975 232.96
20 MIRSHAFIEI Seyedmohammadreza IRI 1973 224.06
21 IBRAGIMOV Server uzB 1978 222.58
22 SINGHRAJ IND 1982 210.58
23 AKASH IND 1990 199.84
24 SOWINSKI Szymon POL 1981 195.70
25 PITT Christopher AUS 1965 182.00
26 LOU Xiaolong CHN 1989 167.11
27 SEO Youngkyun KOR 1971 145.20
28 MEYER Tobias GER 1998 136.86
29 JOKIC Rastko SRB 1989 129.49
30 FRANCIS Rubina IND 1999 123.20
31 ALDEREI Yaser UAE 1989 100.51
32 CHUDASAMA Bhaveet Ramesh KEN 1980 92.24
33 LI Min CHN 1970 91.68
34 OGUZ Murat TUR 1981 25.94
35 REYNA JEREZ Alexander CcuB 2000 25.88
36 KOSEK Jakub CZE 1985 23.28
37 GONG Yan Xiao USA 1997 20.52
38 KUSMUS Tahayasin TUR 1994 20.48
39 ROCHA Adelino POR 1976 18.93
40 LORIGA RODRIGUEZ Di Angelo cuB 2003 18.51
41 GURISATTI Gyula HUN 1966 18.45
42 PESEK Tomas CZE 1992 18.40
43 VON ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA 1975 18.36
44 SUAREZ ECHEVARRIA Yenigladys cuB 1988 18.26
45 VIDA Sergio BRA 1965 18.08
46 BEJDIC Ervin BIH 1978 18.00
47 GANJARGAL Ganzorig MGL 1999 17.96
48 PARK Chul KOR 1981 13.23
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NARWAL Manish
PEHLIVANLAR Aysegul
MUANGSIRI Somporn
MAMMADOV Elshad
PIERZYNSKI Kacper
JOVANOVSKI Aleksandar
BAVEC Anton
ALTANKHUYAG Uugantsetseg
ALMANSOURI Hamad
SINGH Deepender

BHAT Amir Ahmad

GIRI Sanjeev Kumar
SANKHALA Shiv Raj

SHAHI SAMAKHOUN Nasrin
MALYSHEV Sergey
AHMADI Faezeh

GUEVARA GUTIERREZ Aristides Jael
RADOVIC Sredo

KIM Young Bae

AMACKER Stefan
BABAYEVA Aybaniz
MATAFONOV VYurii
IBRAGIMOV Aziz

DAW Rohan

JANG Daesu

BOSNJAK Damir

MIHALIC Petar

KONECNY Frantisek
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IND 2001
TUR 1979
THA 1982
AZE 1968
POL 2000
MKD 1988
SLO 1975
MGL 1988
UAE 1988
IND 1994
IND 1994
IND 1982
IND 1991
IRI 1993
NPA 1976
IRI 2001
PAN 1982
SRB 1968
KOR 1978
SUl 1999
AZE 1988
UKR 1980
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CRO 1969
CRO 1964
CZE 1960
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P5 - Mixed 10m Air Pistol Standard SH1

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 PESEK Tomas CZE 1992 217.17
2 KIM Jungnam KOR 1978 215.56
3 SOWINSKI Szymon POL 1981 165.85
4 DENYSIUK Oleksii UKR 1989 164.45
5 PARK Sea Kyun KOR 1971 150.35
6 EDON Gaelle FRA 1988 138.50
7 AKASH IND 1990 103.71
8 FRANCIS Rubina IND 1999 101.95
9 PARK Chul KOR 1981 101.82
10 PIERZYNSKI Kacper POL 2000 93.70
11 LIAKHU Iryna UKR 1988 85.06
12 RAMALINGOM SELLEMOUTOU Romain FRA 1987 75.28
13 AGARWAL Pooja IND 1985 69.85
14 MOON Aeekyung KOR 1968 68.33
15 KHANDELWAL Rudransh IND 2006 62.22
16 RAHUL JAKHAR IND 1986 61.79
17 KOSEK Jakub CZE 1985 56.64
18 HUANG Xing CHN 1986 55.54
19 SEO Youngkyun KOR 1971 50.87
20 VON ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA 1975 50.07
21 JO Jeongdu KOR 1987 32.20
22 SINGH Deepender IND 1994 31.73
23 MALYSHEV Sergey NPA 1976 30.34
24 GANJARGAL Ganzorig MGL 1999 19.32
25 ALTANKHUYAG Uugantsetseg MGL 1988 11.08
26 USMAEW Lom-Ali AUT 1974 7.91
27 BURZYNSKI Maciej POL 1977 7.77
28= RODZIK Filip POL 1980 7.50
28= MATAFONOV Yurii UKR 1980 7.50
30 BHATIWAL Vikash IND 2004 5.97
31 BEREZOVSKAIA Oksana NPA 1981 5.91
32 SANDEEP KUMAR IND 1988 5.81
33 KONDAKRINDI Sandesh Reddy IND 1989 571
34 LI Min CHN 1970 5.64
35 WANG Zhican CHN 1997 5.61
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PT1 - Mixed Trap

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 FEDRIGUCCI Davide ITA 1973 824.77
2 GOMEZ ALBENDEA Pedro ESP 1974 791.78
3 MYLLYMAKI Juha FIN 1969 677.14
4 LAl Oreste ITA 1975 411.61
5 ALHEBSI Mohammed UAE 1986 410.32
6 TAVASOLIKHAH Abdolreza IRI 1979 346.62
7 ALHASHMI Mohammed UAE 1985 344.56
8 WHITE Keith GBR 1966 340.25
9 ALHEMEIRI Saif UAE 1970 303.50
10 HOEFS Thomas GER 1970 295.89
11 ALZUBAIDI Eisa UAE 1995 229.38
12 LECCA Sandro ITA 1980 205.17
13 MENIA Fabrizio ITA 1960 169.20
14 KLIMES Jaroslav CZE 1981 123.45
15 BAKAN Erhan TUR 1983 106.25
16 KANBUR Yusuf TUR 1983 21.77
17 TELICKA Roman CZE 1972 20.71
18 BARTOS Martin CZE 1978 15.50
19 NOBLE Becky USA 1978 6.93
20 YOUNG Nigel AUS 1968 6.51
21 ALMAZROUEI Saeed UAE 1980 4.46
22 PELIT Murat SuUl 1982 3.45
PT2 - Mixed Trap
Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 MARINOV Filip SVK 1994 1314.60
2 OLORIZ SANZ Ignacio Javier ESP 1968 1073.47
3 JARVINEN Vesa FIN 1984 887.99
4 CORMONS Fabrizio ITA 1975 664.98
5 LIDINSKY Miroslav CZE 1972 529.36
6 SEKHON Rajveer Singh IND 1998 489.38
7 CUCITI Saverio ITA 1968 450.27
8 TALAMO Raffaele ITA 1966 371.05
9 SPAGNOLI Alessandro ITA 1972 217.59
10 KOLAR Milan CZE 1977 146.32
11 LOGEON Maxime FRA 1992 42.66
12 VENTRE Antonino ITA 1988 42.35
13 FIOROTTO Loris ITA 1970 35.65
14 MARTINEZ PICO Jose USA 1966 32.06
15 SANDAL Huseyin TUR 1982 30.09
16 LANZA Massimo ITA 1971 25.21
17 SEKHON Jugaad Singh IND 2001 19.76
18 BALENDU SINGH IND 1959 15.91
19 DUIZIT COLIN Andre Luiz BRA 1952 11.88
20 GLOVER George GBR 1994 7.12
21 ALHAIJERI Falah KUW 1985 5.56
22 STOLIAROQV Andrei NPA 1967 4.89
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23 KERESZTES Krisztian HUN 1974 4.74
24 BEREZINA Marina NPA 2005 3.98
25 CHAUDHARY Varsha IND 2002 3.78
26 KLICOVA lJitka CZE 1973 1.82
PT3 - Mixed Trap

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 NANNI Gabriele ITA 1991 1528.62
2 BECKER CASTILLO Adrian ESP 1970 953.15
3 BUHALEEBA Ahmad UAE 1968 693.83
4 BRINAS MORA Meliton Antonio ESP 1969 392.90
5 NESPECA Francesco ITA 1989 330.88
6 SANSONE Calogero ITA 1969 310.70
7 TOMEK Martin CZE 1976 233.04
8 DREVER Mike GBR 1982 219.44
9 PASTERNAK Aleksei NPA 1974 209.58
10 NOTHUM Steve LUX 1986 191.22
11 BAUMRUK Jan CZE 1967 166.95
12 BRUNE Jean-Michel FRA 1988 157.47
13 MADRAN Muaz Erdem TUR 2009 113.95
14 COSIO Giancarlo ITA 1963 95.79
15 CAFAGGI Mirko ITA 1973 81.39
16 CUCINOTTA Roberto ITA 1959 56.35
17 DAMEK Tomas CZE 1974 43.21
18 COLLODET Riccardo ITA 1958 30.26
19 BULTEMA Sophia USA 2004 11.54
20 WELCH Reuben GBR 2002 10.11
21 RUDLOFF Samuel USA 1993 6.53
22 ELROD Brandy USA 1984 4.84
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R1 - Men's 10m Air Rifle standing SH1

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 LEE Jangho KOR 1989 1667.12
2 PARK Jinho KOR 1977 1330.68
3 RICHARD Didier FRA 1965 1163.46
4 MICHAUD Jean-Louis FRA 1982 840.98
5 RESCSIK Csaba HUN 2004 650.04
6 UNHALKAR Swaroop Mahavir IND 1987 601.67
7 REN Bo CHN 1988 493.07
8 GABBASOQV Yerkin KAZ 1983 428.91
9 SHIM Young Jip KOR 1973 400.76
10 DOROSHENKO Andrii UKR 1987 389.67
11 GALOGAVROS Sotirios GRE 1971 389.51
12 DONG Chao CHN 1985 384.61
13 MALENOVSKY Radoslav SVK 1986 235.73
14 WINTHER Jan DEN 1978 188.48
15 STOIEV Yurii UKR 1973 154.67
16 FRANC Jozef SLO 1969 142.94
17 ALARYANI Abdulla Sultan UAE 1970 141.25
18 SURANIJI Laslo SRB 1978 138.22
19 DOBROWOLSKI Marek POL 1997 127.73
20 POUCKI Zoran SRB 1968 114.15
21 MCMURTRIE Glen AUS 1983 98.56
22 GUSTAFSSON Hakan SWE 1980 27.02
23 ALDAHMANI Obaid UAE 1972 26.60
24 LIU Wen-Chang TPE 1964 20.85
25 MOCHIZUKI Takahiro JPN 1987 20.80
26 XU lJianjie CHN 2001 19.39
27 ARCELA Jorge PER 1988 19.27
28 ALARYANI Abdulla Saif UAE 1975 18.77
29 DENYSENKO Oleksandr UKR 1983 15.37
30 SAINI Deepak IND 1982 13.42
31 KIM Suwan KOR 1982 7.82
32 JOERGENSEN Martin Black DEN 1992 7.73
33 FRIMANN Jens DEN 1975 7.72
34 BUENGBOK Phiraphong THA 1975 7.71
35 MEDINA CUBAS Steve Javier PER 1974 7.50
36 HOLODOK Oleksii UKR 2000 5.81
37= GIRI Aadithya IND 1999 5.79
37= KOZHEMYAKIN Andrey NPA 1975 5.79
39 AHUJA Ishank IND 1991 5.78
40= MARTON Marcelo Hyroshi BRA 1971 5.75
40= KENGNALKAR Kavin Vinod IND 2008 5.75
40= ABAKAY Hakan TUR 1981 5.75
43 YADAV Manvendra Singh IND 1984 5.69
44 BEACH Nick USA 1979 5.50
45 TAVALI Shankarlinga IND 1985 5.47
46 URUPELLEWE GAMALADDALAGE Samantha SRI 1976 5.41
47 EGODAWATTA ARACHCHIGE DON Kalum SRI 1970 5.32
48 ARYAL Himal NEP 1980 4.71
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R2 - Women's 10m Air Rifle standing SH1

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 SHCHETNIK Iryna UKR 1999 1356.56
2 LEKHARA Avani IND 2001 1058.92
3 VADOVICOVA Veronika SVK 1983 995.46
4 LEE Yunri KOR 1974 955.77
5 BENSON Anna SWE 1984 825.53
6 ZHANG Cuiping CHN 1987 682.95
7 ZHONG Yixin CHN 1996 567.08
8 LEE Yoojeong KOR 1984 459.63
9 BAS Cagla TUR 1992 458.85
10 AGARWAL Mona IND 1987 332.57
11 SHOJAEI Roghayeh IRI 1986 312.85
12 HILTROP Natascha GER 1992 306.44
13 XIE Huanyu CHN 2000 274.44
14 TSUJIO Rena JPN 1981 217.65
15 LEUNGVILAI Wannipa THA 1991 211.68
16 BABSKA Emilia POL 2000 201.72
17 HASTUTI Hanik Puji INA 1995 175.26
18 JAGODIC Safeta BIH 1981 119.85
19 SAENLAR Chutima THA 1973 27.17
20 CEVIK Suzan TUR 1977 27.08
21 SOBIROVA Makhmudakhon uzB 1991 21.17
22 KENJAEVA Malika uzB 1977 19.57
23 PALOMINO LOSTANAU Milagros Alexandra PER 1996 19.15
24 FARMER Taylor USA 1998 13.67
25 HUANG Shu-Hua TPE 1971 12.85
26 SMITH Natalie AUS 1975 11.73
27 DEM Kinley BHU 1994 11.67
28 LILLEHAGEN Monica NOR 1969 7.48
29 PANTOVIC Jelena SRB 1980 7.45
30 HAJI MOHAMMADI Mahsa IRI 1986 5.85
31 KANG Myungsoon KOR 1967 5.83
32 YANG Yeonju KOR 1980 5.82
33 ARUNMAT Chutima THA 1988 5.81
34 AAKANSHA IND 1995 5.77
35= LADAGER CLAUSEN Ditte Eliza DEN 1988 5.71
35= KIM Miyoung KOR 1982 5.71
37 KAVITA RANI IND 1981 5.61
38 AVASTHI Shatabdi IND 1985 5.56
39 ARUMUGAM Balamani IND 1982 5.45
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R3 - Mixed 10m Air Rifle prone SH1

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 SKELHON Matt GBR 1984 1006.68
2 SHCHETNIK Iryna UKR 1999 883.89
3 HILTROP Natascha GER 1992 872.32
4 SAAVEDRA REINALDO Juan Antonio ESP 1973 872.25
5 CHERNOY Yuliya ISR 1979 852.24
6 VADOVICOVA Veronika SVK 1983 828.61
7 PARK Jinho KOR 1977 655.58
8 XIE Huanyu CHN 2000 502.25
9 MICHAUD Jean-Louis FRA 1982 441.97
10 ZAPPELLI Anton AUS 1971 413.75
11 ZHONG Yixin CHN 1996 413.40
12 MALENOVSKY Radoslav SVK 1986 385.11
13 LEE Jangho KOR 1989 370.96
14 FEVRE Cedric FRA 1983 360.85
15 ZHANG Cuiping CHN 1987 347.49
16 DONG Chao CHN 1985 309.76
17 RYABCHENKO Tatiana NPA 1990 260.58
18 LEKHARA Avani IND 2001 244.44
19 ARUNMAT Chutima THA 1988 222.72
20 COSKUNER Erhan TUR 1984 208.51
21 LOUSDAL Kasper Hjorth DEN 2001 202.16
22 FENDT Bernhard GER 1970 190.44
23 TRZESNIOWSKA Emilia POL 2000 180.11
24 JUNKER Cliff GER 1978 166.21
25 SASAKI Daisuke JPN 1972 148.48
26 SHIM Young Jip KOR 1973 135.52
27 DINOVIC Milan MNE 1997 135.41
28 SURANIJI Laslo SRB 1978 121.48
29 BRYDON Scottie AUS 1986 112.01
30 ALQETAITI Humaid UAE 1998 111.74
31 NGUYEN Kevin USA 1992 35.19
32 USTUN Savas TUR 1978 35.08
33 BEACH Nick USA 1979 35.02
34 UNHALKAR Swaroop Mahavir IND 1987 34.87
35 BABSKA Emilia POL 2000 29.37
36 BABU Sidhartha IND 1979 29.35
37= MYLLY Jarkko llmari FIN 1982 29.31
37= DOBROWOLSKI Marek POL 1997 29.31
39 SAENLAR Chutima THA 1973 29.23
40 STOIEV Yurii UKR 1973 29.21
41 ALDAHMANI Obaid UAE 1972 29.18
42 O'NEILL Neelam NZL 1992 27.51
43 BENSON Anna SWE 1984 27.43
44 WATANABE Yusuke JPN 1975 27.36
45 LEE Yoojeong KOR 1984 27.33
46 ALARYANI Abdulla Saif UAE 1975 27.15
47 ALNUAIMI Saif UAE 1978 25.47
48 WINTHER Jan DEN 1978 23.32
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Official World Rankings 2024

49 CHABRA Eliahu ISR 1956
50 RESCSIK Csaba HUN 2004
51 SOBIROVA Makhmudakhon uzB 1991
52 LIU Wen-Chang TPE 1964
53 OKADA Kazuya JPN 1969
54 GALOGAVROS Sotirios GRE 1971
55 SAINI Deepak IND 1982
56 BAS Cagla TUR 1992
57 INTANON Atidet THA 1988
58 ARCELA Jorge PER 1988
59 REID Gregory NZL 1962
60 PALOMINO LOSTANAU Milagros Alexandra PER 1996
61 KASSIM Muhamad Khaidir MAS 1994
62 KATAYAMA Tomoko JPN 1977
63 DENYSENKO Oleksandr UKR 1983
64 JU Sungchul KOR 1976
65 SEPPALA Niina FIN 1970
66 FRIMANN Jens DEN 1975
67 LEUNGVILAI Wannipa THA 1991
68 XU Jianjie CHN 2001
69 DOROSHENKO Andrii UKR 1987
70= KIM Haksun KOR 1975
70= RUGGERA Landon Kenneth USA 2004
72 FARMER Taylor USA 1998
73 REN Bo CHN 1988
74 GABBASOQV Yerkin KAZ 1983
75 JAGODIC Safeta BIH 1981
76 CEVIK Suzan TUR 1977
77 KENJAEVA Malika uzB 1977
78 BURKE Owen ITA 1975
79 BUENGBOK Phiraphong THA 1975
80 RESTREPO ROJAS Maria Teresa coL 1982
81 AGARWAL Mona IND 1987
82 ALARYANI Abdulla Sultan UAE 1970
83 LIESTMANN Tjark GER 2000
84 JOSS 11l John USA 1983
85 KIM Suwan KOR 1982
86 NOCHEVNOI Sergei NPA 1983
87 KOZHEMYAKIN Andrey NPA 1975
88 HOLODOK Oleksii UKR 2000
89= MCMURTRIE Glen AUS 1983
89= SHAH Millie Manishkumar IND 1998
91= TSUJIO Rena JPN 1981
91= LEE Yunri KOR 1974
91= SIROKY Jozef SVK 1945
94 PROKOPIAK GARLETTI Carlos Henrique BRA 1974
95 MARTON Marcelo Hyroshi BRA 1971
96 ABAKAY Hakan TUR 1981
97 SANNAKKI Jyoti IND 1985
98 SESTAN Jasmin BIH 1971
99 GUSTAFSSON Hakan SWE 1980
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World Shooting Para Sport Rankings

Official World Rankings 2024

100 PAYNE CONDE Alexander Louis PUR 1972 5.76
101 DAS Ankur IND 2004 5.73
102 HUANG Shu-Hua TPE 1971 5.72
103 BALTAKIS Modestas LTU 1974 5.66
104 KLEMPIC Sead BIH 1970 5.59
105 POUDEL Fani Narayan NEP 1983 4.74
R4 - Mixed 10m Air Rifle standing SH2

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 DE LA FOREST Tanguy FRA 1978 2070.62
2 TIRSEK Francek Gorazd SLO 1975 860.35
3 COCKBILL Ryan GBR 1990 747.38
4 SEO Huntae KOR 1985 690.06
5 LEE Myungho KOR 1980 519.32
6 PLAKUSHCHYI Vitalii UKR 1981 485.35
7 KOVALCHUK Vasyl UKR 1973 417.52
8 JONSSON Philip SWE 1994 414.71
9 TCHINTCHARAULI Vladimer GEO 1981 392.26
10 JOKIC Dejan SRB 1994 390.46
11 GALGANI Alexandre Augusto BRA 1983 346.89
12 JOHNSON Michael NZL 1973 312.62
13 SOERLIE-ROGNE Martin NOR 2004 268.62
14 VALENTIM Bruno POR 1966 267.99
15 CECAGALLINA Livia ITA 1999 215.50
16 PARK Seungwoo KOR 1994 193.09
17 ALSHAMSI Ayesha UAE 1984 174.38
18 TELIZHENKO Anastasiia UKR 1992 173.92
19 BRATANOVIC lvica CRO 1969 173.01
20 LAZZARO Roberto ITA 1983 146.68
21 HAEUSLER Nicole SUl 1979 134.70
22 NOVAGLIO Pamela ITA 1970 134.63
23 DEVARADDI RAMAKRISHNA Sriharsha IND 1980 126.91
24 STOV KIEFER Bruno BRA 1985 27.59
25 CHANNAM Tanong THA 1977 27.50
26 TRIYANTO Bolo INA 1983 27.46
27 ALMEHAIRI Ayesha UAE 1976 27.37
28 CEVIK Hakan TUR 1976 27.30
29 CHAMPION Madison USA 2001 27.26
30 JEFFERY Tim GBR 1996 21.75
31 SYTNYK Vitalii UKR 1988 21.51
32 BLESSIN Doug CAN 1973 21.43
33 WINDHOFER Johann AUT 1968 21.39
34 MANEEJAK Ittipat THA 1991 21.36
35 PACHER Josef AUT 1989 20.97
36 KUNTHONG Wongsathon THA 1985 19.70
37 HASSAN Muna UAE 1988 19.47
38 BRUNZEL Natalie NZL 1982 19.44
39 KANAO Masaru JPN 1976 19.43
40 KINOSHITA Yukiko JPN 1964 19.40
41 MICHALACK Jessica Daiane BRA 1994 19.36
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70=

LEE Cheoljae

MILAN Carmelo
MICHELENA MUGUERZA Fernando
IACUS Gianluca
CHAICHAMNAN Anuson
GHOLAMZADEH PASTAKI Zahra
YUAN Hongxiang

MA Chiyuan

WANG Qingfang
TURSUNOVIC Alma

SALIM Abdulrahman
SINANKILI Tayyar

SINGH Kiranjit

ALAJMI Dhuwaihi

LIOT Kevin

FAGNON Vincent

RISTIC Dragan

ALDOUSARI Atef

ALMLIE Jazmin

BEVIS James

ALAHBABI Abdulla
ZHYLKYSHINQV Aidos
BOUTIS Anastasios
RODRIGUEZ BELVEDERE Maria Laura Del Valle
KIM Younmi
KHODABAKHSHI Masoumeh
GEER McKenna

KHUSHBU

BESPALOVA Vlada

VRHOVC Ales

THONGDEE Dutsara

HAYS Ben

AMINI Mohammadreza
JEREMIC Sinisa
YECHSHANOV Sanash
ZHUKOVA Antonina
TREMBLAY Lyne
MUKASHBEKOVA Aisulu
LEE Mishell

BANOTH Pavani

VARGA Stefan

RAYALA Satya Janardhana Sridhar
TASTEMIROV Kairat

DZINIC Vahidin
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KAZ
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1982
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1972
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1976
1989
1973
1999
1978
1973
1996
2008
1996
1975
1988
2005
1997
1985
1971
1986
1962
1991
1956
2007
1966
1978
1977
1974
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R5 - Mixed 10m Air Rifle prone SH2

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 DE LA FOREST Tanguy FRA 1978 1342.44
2 KOVALCHUK Vasyl UKR 1973 999.29
3 BEVE Justine FRA 1997 806.37
4 IACUS Gianluca ITA 1995 723.54
5 PLAKUSHCHY! Vitalii UKR 1981 648.70
6 TRIYANTO Bolo INA 1983 625.08
7 TIRSEK Francek Gorazd SLO 1975 613.76
8 GUILLAUME-SAGE Pierre FRA 2000 603.33
9 RISTIC Dragan SRB 1978 584.15
10 GALGANI Alexandre Augusto BRA 1983 472.66
11 JONSSON Philip SWE 1994 426.53
12 CEVIK Hakan TUR 1976 366.21
13 PARK Seungwoo KOR 1994 365.44
14 JEFFERY Tim GBR 1996 268.03
15 KIM Dongil KOR 1979 227.65
16 HAEUSLER Nicole SuUI 1979 206.69
17 LEE Myungho KOR 1980 206.35
18 CHAICHAMNAN Anuson THA 1985 196.77
19 LAZZARO Roberto ITA 1983 169.88
20 WINDHOFER Johann AUT 1968 158.93
21 KIM Younmi KOR 1978 157.79
22 JOKIC Dejan SRB 1994 156.69
23 ABDULLINA Marina NPA 1993 148.37
24 BEVIS James GBR 1976 147.89
25 FUNKOVA Kristina SVK 2001 145.04
26 SINANKILI Tayyar TUR 1980 111.69
27 KWON Sanghyeon KOR 1997 100.26
28 MOEBIUS Moritz Alexander GER 1998 62.10
29 SOERLIE-ROGNE Martin NOR 2004 40.99
30 COCKBILL Ryan GBR 1990 35.30
31 CHANNAM Tanong THA 1977 35.25
32 JOHNSON Michael NZL 1973 35.10
33 SYTNYK Vitalii UKR 1988 34.89
34 KROGSAETHER Vegard Soerlie NOR 2004 33.18
35 KERRENEUR Dylan FRA 1996 29.40
36 PETROVIC Rudolf CRO 1972 29.20
37 NOVAGLIO Pamela ITA 1970 29.15
38 STOV KIEFER Bruno BRA 1985 27.59
39 CHAMPION Madison USA 2001 27.51
40 BLESSIN Doug CAN 1973 27.48
41 VAN LANKVELD Joep NED 1989 27.47
42 PACHER Josef AUT 1989 27.46
43 MICHALACK Jessica Daiane BRA 1994 27.44
44 TURSUNOVIC Alma BIH 1990 27.42
45 ALMEHAIRI Ayesha UAE 1976 27.40
46 KUNTHONG Wongsathon THA 1985 27.32
47 THONGDEE Dutsara THA 1988 27.28
48 TCHINTCHARAULI Vladimer GEO 1981 25.58

IPC Sport Data Management System Page 17 of 25 11 April 2024 at 13:37:41 CEST



World Shooting Para Sport Rankings

Official World Rankings 2024

49=
49=
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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87=
87=
89=
89=
89=
92
93
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FOCKEN Tim

LEE Cheoljae

MANEEJAK Ittipat

MIZUTA Mika

POSIO Sari

MICHELENA MUGUERZA Fernando
SAVANOVIC Zdravko
TELIZHENKO Anastasiia
ALAHBABI Abdulla

KANAO Masaru

HASSAN Muna

VALENTIM Bruno
CECAGALLINA Livia

MILAN Carmelo

NIELSEN Camilla Boel
SEGA Akiko

BARDFIELD Stetson
GHOLAMZADEH PASTAKI Zahra
ALDHAHERI Saif

VARGA Stefan

MA Chiyuan

YUAN Hongxiang

WANG Qingfang
BRATANOVIC lvica
ALSHAMSI Ayesha

LAPA Margarida

SINGH Kiranjit

SALIM Abdulrahman
BRUNZEL Natalie

ALAJMI Dhuwaihi

ALMLIE Jazmin
RODRIGUEZ BELVEDERE Maria Laura Del Valle
BOUTIS Anastasios
ALDOUSARI Atef

YOUNES Ali
GIANNOUKARIS Panagiotis
ZHYLKYSHINOQV Aidos
FAGNON Vincent
DEVARADDI RAMAKRISHNA Sriharsha
ZHUKOVA Antonina
YECHSHANOV Sanash
BESPALOVA Vlada

GEER McKenna
KHODABAKHSHI Masoumeh
LIVERANI Andrea

HAYS Ben

LOKESH

AMINI Mohammadreza
KINOSHITA Yukiko

REDZIC Rasim

SHARMA Simran
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100= TREMBLAY Lyne CAN 1962 5.79
100= LEE Mishell KOR 1956 5.79
102= NIJAYA Teddy INA 1980 5.78
102= MONIKA IND 1997 5.78
104 MUKASHBEKOVA Aisulu KAZ 1991 5.77
105= DZINIC Vahidin BIH 1974 5.75
105= SUZUKI Tsutomu JPN 1984 5.75
107 RAYALA Satya Janardhana Sridhar IND 1978 5.74
108 DALBIR SINGH IND 1982 5.73
109 TASTEMIROV Kairat KAZ 1977 5.70
110 SINGH Sandeep IND 1979 5.68
111 KOGA Takahiro JPN 1968 5.67
R6 - Mixed 50m Rifle prone SH1
Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 SAAVEDRA REINALDO Juan Antonio ESP 1973 1224.33
2 SKELHON Matt GBR 1984 919.48
3 BENSON Anna SWE 1984 823.29
4 ALARYANI Abdulla Sultan UAE 1970 752.11
5 HILTROP Natascha GER 1992 724.19
6 MICHAUD Jean-Louis FRA 1982 690.61
7 CHERNOY VYuliya ISR 1979 593.39
8 LOUSDAL Kasper Hjorth DEN 2001 570.28
9 SHCHETNIK Iryna UKR 1999 483.91
10 DONG Chao CHN 1985 461.94
11 FEVRE Cedric FRA 1983 435.13
12 VADOVICOVA Veronika SVK 1983 397.50
13 LEE Jangho KOR 1989 349.99
14 PARK Jinho KOR 1977 329.94
15 MYLLY Jarkko llmari FIN 1982 278.98
16 MALENOVSKY Radoslav SVK 1986 160.76
17 INTANON Atidet THA 1988 155.85
18 ZHANG Cuiping CHN 1987 155.39
19 SHIM Young Jip KOR 1973 147.36
20 SURANIJI Laslo SRB 1978 143.90
21 RYABCHENKO Tatiana NPA 1990 142.28
22 ZHONG Yixin CHN 1996 137.83
23 ALNUAIMI Saif UAE 1978 131.81
24 LEKHARA Avani IND 2001 129.20
25 BABU Sidhartha IND 1979 126.01
26 XIE Huanyu CHN 2000 60.45
27 NGUYEN Kevin USA 1992 27.33
28 WATANABE Yusuke JPN 1975 27.17
29 SAENLAR Chutima THA 1973 27.07
30 ZAPPELLI Anton AUS 1971 25.25
31 JOSS 11l John USA 1983 21.53
32 DOBROWOLSKI Marek POL 1997 21.47
33 BABSKA Emilia POL 2000 21.30
34 REN Bo CHN 1988 19.55
35 USTUN Savas TUR 1978 19.49
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ARUNMAT Chutima THA 1988
ALDAHMANI Obaid UAE 1972
UNHALKAR Swaroop Mahavir IND 1987
JUNKER Cliff GER 1978
DOROSHENKO Andrii UKR 1987
LEUNGVILAI Wannipa THA 1991
COSKUNER Erhan TUR 1984
OKADA Kazuya JPN 1969
STOIEV Yurii UKR 1973
GALOGAVROS Sotirios GRE 1971
SAINI Deepak IND 1982
BEACH Nick USA 1979
ALARYANI Abdulla Saif UAE 1975
LEE Yoojeong KOR 1984
REID Gregory NZL 1962
GUSTAFSSON Hakan SWE 1980
KATAYAMA Tomoko JPN 1977
KASSIM Muhamad Khaidir MAS 1994
JU Sungchul KOR 1976
KIM Suwan KOR 1982
WINTHER Jan DEN 1978
FRIMANN Jens DEN 1975
BURKE Owen ITA 1975
ARCELA Jorge PER 1988
ALQETAITI Humaid UAE 1998
XU lJianjie CHN 2001
AGARWAL Mona IND 1987
KUMAR Vijay IND 1984
BRYDON Scottie AUS 1986
HOLODOK Oleksii UKR 2000
RUGGERA Landon Kenneth USA 2004
NIDAGUNDI Rakesh IND 1988
LEE Yunri KOR 1974
MARTON Marcelo Hyroshi BRA 1971
OTAKI Kentaro JPN 1983
SIROKY Jozef SVK 1945
MCMURTRIE Glen AUS 1983
PROKOPIAK GARLETTI Carlos Henrique BRA 1974
PALOMINO LOSTANAU Milagros Alexandra PER 1996
SANNAKKI Jyoti IND 1985
LADAGER CLAUSEN Ditte Eliza DEN 1988
BALTAKIS Modestas LTU 1974
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R7 - Men's 50m Rifle 3 Positions SH1

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 LEE Jangho KOR 1989 1200.78
2 MALENOVSKY Radoslav SVK 1986 1184.62
3 PARK Jinho KOR 1977 856.13
4 ALARYANI Abdulla Sultan UAE 1970 825.57
5 DONG Chao CHN 1985 707.85
6 MICHAUD Jean-Louis FRA 1982 637.69
7 RESCSIK Csaba HUN 2004 605.16
8 SURANIJI Laslo SRB 1978 593.58
9 RICHARD Didier FRA 1965 552.73
10 DOBROWOLSKI Marek POL 1997 525.15
11 XU Jianjie CHN 2001 418.70
12 DOROSHENKO Andrii UKR 1987 394.17
13 REN Bo CHN 1988 260.01
14 JU Sungchul KOR 1976 220.58
15 ALDAHMANI Obaid UAE 1972 148.75
16 SHIM Young Jip KOR 1973 130.85
17 GALOGAVROS Sotirios GRE 1971 108.69
18 INTANON Atidet THA 1988 100.57
19 ALARYANI Abdulla Saif UAE 1975 49.65
20 GUSTAFSSON Hakan SWE 1980 26.67
21 STOIEV Yurii UKR 1973 21.19
22 WINTHER Jan DEN 1978 15.37
23 DENYSENKO Oleksandr UKR 1983 15.24
24 SAINI Deepak IND 1982 13.42
25 MOCHIZUKI Takahiro JPN 1987 13.06
26 LOUSDAL Kasper Hjorth DEN 2001 7.80
27 BUENGBOK Phiraphong THA 1975 7.71
28 FRIMANN Jens DEN 1975 7.69
29 KOZHEMYAKIN Andrey NPA 1975 5.78
30 HOLODOK Oleksii UKR 2000 5.74
31 NIDAGUNDI Rakesh IND 1988 5.70
32 ALNUAIMI Saif UAE 1978 5.59
33 MARTON Marcelo Hyroshi BRA 1971 5.53
34 AHUJA Ishank IND 1991 5.51
35 MOHAMAD UMAR IND 1986 5.44
36 PROKOPIAK GARLETTI Carlos Henrique BRA 1974 5.42
37 OTAKI Kentaro JPN 1983 5.13
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R8 - Women's 50m Rifle 3 Positions SH1

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 BENSON Anna SWE 1984 1523.78
2 SHCHETNIK Iryna UKR 1999 1274.87
3 BABSKA Emilia POL 2000 785.88
4 ZHANG Cuiping CHN 1987 675.55
5 LEE Yunri KOR 1974 633.33
6 VADOVICOVA Veronika SVK 1983 605.62
7 LEKHARA Avani IND 2001 507.16
8 HILTROP Natascha GER 1992 464.88
9 XIE Huanyu CHN 2000 263.10
10 LEE Yoojeong KOR 1984 251.40
11 SAENLAR Chutima THA 1973 224.29
12 ZHONG Yixin CHN 1996 195.05
13 LEUNGVILAI Wannipa THA 1991 163.72
14 AGARWAL Mona IND 1987 127.43
15 SHOJAEI Roghayeh IRI 1986 118.65
16 KANG Myungsoon KOR 1967 116.64
17 ARUNMAT Chutima THA 1988 18.80

18 SMITH Natalie AUS 1975 11.51

19 SOBIROVA Makhmudakhon uzB 1991 5.56

20 LADAGER CLAUSEN Ditte Eliza DEN 1988 5.47

R9 - Mixed 50m Rifle prone SH2

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 DE LA FOREST Tanguy FRA 1978 1654.96
2 RISTIC Dragan SRB 1978 973.75
3 BEVE Justine FRA 1997 721.78
4 PLAKUSHCHYI Vitalii UKR 1981 655.10
5 TIRSEK Francek Gorazd SLO 1975 509.76
6 KOVALCHUK Vasyl UKR 1973 398.88
7 CECAGALLINA Livia ITA 1999 389.39
8 COCKBILL Ryan GBR 1990 378.01
9 JEFFERY Tim GBR 1996 310.30
10 MOEBIUS Moritz Alexander GER 1998 291.08
11 GALGANI Alexandre Augusto BRA 1983 287.03
12 PARK Seungwoo KOR 1994 278.76
13 IACUS Gianluca ITA 1995 272.29
14 MANEEJAK Ittipat THA 1991 265.89
15 SOERLIE-ROGNE Martin NOR 2004 255.89
16 SAVANOVIC Zdravko SRB 1971 238.57
17 ALDHAHERI Saif UAE 1998 220.07
18 JONSSON Philip SWE 1994 206.94
19 LIVERANI Andrea ITA 1990 185.03
20 JOHNSON Michael NZL 1973 181.63
21 BEVIS James GBR 1976 174.06
22 KIM Younmi KOR 1978 173.44
23 CHAICHAMNAN Anuson THA 1985 164.19
24 FUNKOVA Kristina SVK 2001 160.37
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36=
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47=
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49=
51
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53
54
55
56
57
58
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60=
62
63
64
65
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66=
68
69

FOCKEN Tim

LAZZARO Roberto
GUILLAUME-SAGE Pierre
KUNTHONG Wongsathon
KERRENEUR Dylan
PETROVIC Rudolf
CHANNAM Tanong

SYTNYK Vitalii

ALAHBABI Abdulla
NOVAGLIO Pamela

LEE Myungho

WINDHOFER Johann

KIM Dongil

THONGDEE Dutsara
TCHINTCHARAULI Vladimer
VALENTIM Bruno
KROGSAETHER Vegard Soerlie
LEE Cheoljae
GHOLAMZADEH PASTAKI Zahra
JOKIC Dejan

MICHELENA MUGUERZA Fernando
WANG Qingfang

PACHER Josef

YUAN Hongxiang
BRATANOVIC lvica

KWON Sanghyeon

BLESSIN Doug

MA Chiyuan

VAN LANKVELD Joep
ALAJMI Dhuwaihi

SALIM Abdulrahman
HAEUSLER Nicole

FAGNON Vincent
DEVARADDI RAMAKRISHNA Sriharsha
ABDULLINA Marina
KHODABAKHSHI Masoumeh
GEER McKenna

BESPALOVA Vlada

KIM Moonyeol

AMINI Mohammadreza
SHARMA Simran

LEE Mishell

HAYS Ben

VARGA Stefan

SUZUKI Tsutomu
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GER
ITA
FRA
THA
FRA
CRO
THA
UKR
UAE
ITA
KOR
AUT
KOR
THA
GEO
POR
NOR
KOR
IRI
SRB
ESP
CHN
AUT
CHN
CRO
KOR
CAN
CHN
NED
KUW
KUW
Sul
FRA
IND
NPA
IRI
USA
NPA
KOR
IRI
IND
KOR
USA
SVK
JPN

1984
1983
2000
1985
1996
1972
1977
1988
1976
1970
1980
1968
1979
1988
1981
1966
2004
1982
1995
1994
1972
1990
1989
1987
1969
1997
1973
1999
1989
1977
1994
1979
1982
1980
1993
1973
1996
1996
1967
1997
2009
1956
2005
1966
1984
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158.20
131.85
123.96
119.82
116.09
107.22
27.34
27.31
25.10
21.39
19.48
19.47
19.47
19.46
17.51
17.01
16.92
15.57
13.67
13.66
13.64
11.69
11.66
11.66
11.64
11.64
11.62
11.59
11.56
11.36
11.06
7.86
7.84
7.79
5.90
5.83
5.83
5.82
5.79
5.77
5.75
5.74
5.74
5.66
5.60
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Team VIP - Mixed 10m Air Rifle prone SH-VI

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
vacant

Team VIS - Mixed 10m Air Rifle standing SH-VI

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
vacant

VIP - Mixed 10m Air Rifle prone SH-VI

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 SOLABARRIETA TXAKARTEGI Ager ESP 1972 1339.00
2 SKRACIC Fran CRO 1988 991.32
3 ORZECHOWSKA Katarzyna POL 1993 466.54
4 RIVERO FERNANDEZ Maria Sonia ESP 1980 397.32
5 KARMALA Esko FIN 1964 380.62
6 KOPCIK Stefan SVK 1951 235.21
7 MOSKAL Barbara POL 1994 227.35
8 NYSTROM Timo Herman FIN 1964 179.84
9 MATYKA Barbara POL 1976 158.01
10 GOLUBIC Darko CRO 1976 156.32
11 GIRARD Christelle FRA 1969 142.82
12 RODRIGUEZ TRIAS Miguel ESP 1961 138.11
13 ADAMEK Martin CZE 1978 137.19
14 RANTANEN Veli-Pekka FIN 1968 131.57
15 MARKESIC Ruza CRO 1982 116.59
16 KUNZ-INDERKUMMEN Claudia SuUl 1963 116.24
17 DULIN David FRA 1975 7.72
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VIS - Mixed 10m Air Rifle standing SH-VI

Rank Name NPC Birth Points
1 SOLABARRIETA TXAKARTEGI Ager ESP 1972 1004.01
2 MOSKAL Barbara POL 1994 873.12
3 ADAMEK Martin CZE 1978 769.85
4 ORZECHOWSKA Katarzyna POL 1993 564.19
5 SKRACIC Fran CRO 1988 467.31
6 RIVERO FERNANDEZ Maria Sonia ESP 1980 438.23
7 KOPCIK Stefan SVK 1951 375.70
8 KUNZ-INDERKUMMEN Claudia SUI 1963 220.55
9 DULIN David FRA 1975 201.94
10 RODRIGUEZ TRIAS Miguel ESP 1961 133.41
11 GOLUBIC Darko CRO 1976 85.58

12 MARKESIC Ruza CRO 1982 58.65

13 NYSTROM Timo Herman FIN 1964 12.63

14 MATYKA Barbara POL 1976 7.06

15 RANTANEN Veli-Pekka FIN 1968 4.17
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